OP \$140.00 403946

ETAS ID: TM343386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		04/20/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Insurance, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4039465	SIMPLIFYING THE HEALTH CARE JOURNEY
Registration Number:	2560610	DIGITAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2630587	DI DIGITAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	3444096	INCOMPASS BENEFITING YOUR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	76223592	DI DIGITAL INSURANCE YOUR HEALTH INSURAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Katelyn Fredericks, Esq.

Address Line 1: 201 17th Street NW, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katelyn Fredericks, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/

DATE SIGNED: 06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=2015 04 20 USPTO Cover Memo with SunTrust Termination and Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0481

900326608

source=2015 04 20 USPTO Cover Memo with SunTrust Termination and Release#page2.tif source=2015 04 20 USPTO Cover Memo with SunTrust Termination and Release#page3.tif source=2015 04 20 USPTO Cover Memo with SunTrust Termination and Release#page4.tif source=2015 04 20 USPTO Cover Memo with SunTrust Termination and Release#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SunTrust Bank	△ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Georgia ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Georgia Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/20/2015 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: Digital Insurance, Inc. Street Address: 400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Country:USA Zip: 30339 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Digital Insurance Serial No.: 76223592	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4039465; 2560610; 2630587; 344096 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katelyn Fredericks, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{140}{}\$
Street Address: 201 17th Street NW, Suite 1700	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information:
State: Georgia Zip: 30363	
Phone Number: 404-322-6214	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address:katelyn.fredericks@nelsonmullins.com	Authorized User Name
	11/00/15
9. Signature: Kutelyh Predikicks/ Signatyretk	
Katelyn Fredericks, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of this 2015 day of April, 2015 and granted by SUNTRUST BANK, A Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of DIGITAL INSURANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), DIGITAL INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), (collectively, the "Grantees").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantees dated as of March 27, 2012, (the "Security Agreement"), each Grantees granted to Grantor a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantee's right, title and interest in and to Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including all of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2012 at Reel 004749, Frame 0196; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, and Grantor hereby assigns and transfers to Grantees, without recourse, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

Title:

2

TRI1\908204v2

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

MARK	DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION , NO./ SERIAL NO./ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE/FILE DATE
SIMPLIFYING THE HEALTHCARE JOURNEY	036/1(a): Insurance agency and brokerage services	85/083,638 4,039,465	07.13.2010 10.11.2011
DIGITAL INSURANCE	036/1(a): Insurance services, namely, insurance administration, insurance consultation, insurance enrollment and account maintenance; insurance brokerage; insurance claims and benefits processing; and providing information in the field of insurance	76/066,828 2,560,610	06.09.2000 04.09.2002
D digital insurance	036/1(a): Insurance services, namely, insurance administration, insurance enrollment, and account maintenance; insurance brokerage; insurance claims and benefits processing; and providing information in the field of insurance	76/213,326 2,630,587	02.21.2001 10.08.2002
INCOMPASS Benefiting Your Business	035/1(a): outsourcing services, namely, providing outsourced employee health insurance and benefits compliance and administration to small and medium sized businesses; outsourcing in the field of employee benefits management and employee health insurance and benefits processing; and providing information in the field of insurance	77/204,627 3,444,096	06.13.2007 06.10.2008

|--|

¹ Abandoned mark – no Statement of Use or Extension Request filed after Notice of Allowance was issued